Small Value Procurement in accordance with Section 34 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of the 

Republic Act No. 12009 

Name of the Project Procurement of Security Services for ULFC ROPA (LLFC-CAP-25-036) 

Approved Budget of the 
Contract (ABC) 

One Million Four Hundred Thousand Pesos and 00/100 (PHP 
1,400,000.00) 

BACKGROUND 

UCPB Leasing and Finance Corporation has been leasing a warehouse located at Taguig-Bagumbayan Industrial Estate, 
Tanyag, Taguig City as a storage site for its acquired assets, unserviceable office equipment, and inactive files and